## **MINUTES**

## Livingston Parish March 11<sup>th</sup>, 2025

Pursuant to notice duly posted in the public lobby of the Livingston Parish Governmental Building, the Livingston Parish Ordinance Committee met on March 11<sup>th</sup>, 2025, at the hour of five thirty (5:30) p.m. in the Parish Council Chambers, located in the Livingston Parish Governmental Building, 20355 Governmental Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana with the following members present:

John Mangus

-----

Councilman John Mangus, called the meeting to order.

\_\_\_\_\_

The Deputy Clerk called roll. With only one member present and no quorum no action was taken at this meeting.

Councilman Mangus briefly discussed agenda item:

5a. Discussion of Solar Panel Moratorium extension

With no other business to discuss, the Livingston Parish Ordinance Committee adjourned their meeting.

/s/ Raven Watts
Raven Watts, Deputy Clerk

/s/ Ryan Chavers
Ryan Chavers, Chairman